

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Chocolate Mini Eggs 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Big Bear Confectionery, Hill Street, Blackburn, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB1 3HG
Supplier Name and Address	Hancocks, Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 8DL
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (70%) (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, whey powder (MILK), butteroil (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring), sugar, colours: beetroot red, curcumin, copper complexes of chlorophyllins, iron oxides, beta carotene, SULPHITE ammonia caramel, titanium dioxide. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 20% minimum, Milk solids 20% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2010	Energy (kcal)	481	Salt	0.17
Fat	19.7	of which saturates	12.1		
Carbohydrate	70.7	of which sugars	69.7		
Fibre	1.6	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Buttermilk Hot Cross Bun Fudge est 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Supplier Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, raisins (3%), mixed peel (2%) (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative:E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), cinnamon powder, salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1807	Energy (kcal)	429	Salt	0.49
Fat	12.0	of which saturates	7.5		
Carbohydrate	79.1	of which sugars	74.9		
Fibre		Protein	1.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Border Lemon Drizzle Melts est 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Border Biscuits, South Faulds Road, Lanark, Lanarkshire, Scotland, UK, ML11 7SR
Supplier Name and Address	springvale foods ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, , IP3 8AX
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Lemon Drizzle (13%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey (MILK) Powder, Fortified WHEAT Flour, Skimmed MILK Yogurt Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Lemon Oil), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. Once opened best kept in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2049	Energy (kcal)	490	Salt	0.8
Fat	27.9	of which saturates	11.5		
Carbohydrate	55.4	of which sugars	26.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady 6 Chocolates with Bunny, Easter Egg, Butterflies & Multicolour Sprinkles - NO LABEL 60g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. Praline: HAZELNUTS 50%, sugar, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, puffed rice, salt, BARLEY , flavouring, milk chocolates, fondant: sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup. Fudge: sugar, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), condensed MILK , cream MILK , glucose, butter MILK . Decoration: sugar, rice flour, rice bran oil, glucose syrup, potato starch, corn starch, WHEAT starch, flavour, beetroot juice concentrate, palm butter, EGG white, spirulina blue. Glazing agent: E904, Additive: E202, E330, E331(iii), E414, E525, Colours: E100, E101, E120, E132, E133, E141, E162, E171, E172

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2020	Energy (kcal)	481	Salt	0.12
Fat	23.4	of which saturates	14.4		
Carbohydrate	61.1	of which sugars	57.5		
Fibre		Protein	5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Egg with White Chocolate Centre, Green/Orange/Yellow Little Egg Decorations and Bunny 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decoration: Sugar, rice flour, rice bran oil, potato starch, flavour carthamus concentrate, plant concentrate spirulina, beetroot juice concentrate, thickeners E413, E414, solubilized MILK protein, EGG white, acidulant E330 Humectant: E422 Emulsifier:E322. Colours E100, E101, E120, E132, E141, E150d, E160a, E160b, E171, E172.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2341	Energy (kcal)	559	Salt	0.2
Fat	35.4	of which saturates	21.3		
Carbohydrate	52.2	of which sugars	51.3		
Fibre		Protein	6.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		